
BEST BUCK IN THE BAY SEPTEMBER 14th-15th, 2024
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David H

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

RANCH SADDLE BRONC RANCH SADDLE BRONC RANCH SADDLE BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 JENNIFER V ASGRA 7.25 1 JANET S RRRA 5.54 1 KAMI B GPRA 22.13
2 STEFANIE G GSGRA 10.59 2 KAMI B GPRA 7.13    
3 KAMI B GPRA 15.00 3 BIG D GSGRA 33.42    

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 1.28 1 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 1.22 1 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 2.50
2 JANET S RRRA 1.38 2 JENNIFER V ASGRA 1.44 2 JANET S RRRA 3.19
3 POKEYTO M GSGRA 1.90 3 STEFANIE G GSGRA 1.50    

   4 ASHLEY B CGRA 1.68    
   5 JANET S RRRA 1.81    
   6 KAMI B GPRA 2.16    
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 CANDY P RRRA 7.84 1 CANDY P RRRA 7.04 1 CANDY P RRRA 14.88
2 STEPHANIE M RRRA 31.00 2 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 31.90    

         
BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 CANDY P RRRA 18.54 1 DOREEN R RRRA 18.61 1 CANDY P RRRA 37.22
2 DEBRA K GSGRA 18.57 2 CANDY P RRRA 18.68 2 DOREEN R RRRA 37.40
3 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 18.59 3 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 18.87 3 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 37.46
4 AUTUMN H GSGRA 18.64 4 VANESSA P RRRA 19.07 4 VANESSA P RRRA 38.13
5 DOREEN R RRRA 18.79 5 STEPHANIE M RRRA 19.39 5 DEBRA K GSGRA 38.60
6 VANESSA P RRRA 19.06 6 DEBRA K GSGRA 20.03 6 STEPHANIE M RRRA 38.77
7 STEPHANIE M RRRA 19.38 7 PAIGE P GSGRA 20.14 7 ASHLEY B CGRA 41.16
8 BARBARA W GSGRA 19.48 8 ASHLEY B CGRA 20.81 8 AUTUMN H GSGRA 42.74

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 CANDY P RRRA 21.95 1 DOREEN R RRRA 22.02 1 DOREEN R RRRA 45.22
2 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 23.17 2 STEPHANIE M RRRA 23.89 2 STEPHANIE M RRRA 47.20
3 DOREEN R RRRA 23.20 3 AUTUMN H GSGRA 24.17 3 AUTUMN H GSGRA 47.61
4 STEPHANIE M RRRA 23.31 4 VANESSA P RRRA 25.42 4 VANESSA P RRRA 51.27
5 AUTUMN H GSGRA 23.44 5 JANET S RRRA 25.94 5 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 52.00
6 ASHLEY B CGRA 23.81 6 NIKKI C GSGRA 26.02 6 JANET S RRRA 52.58
7 VANESSA P RRRA 25.85 7 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 28.83 7 CANDY P RRRA 54.29
8 JANET S RRRA 26.64 8 PAIGE P GSGRA 32.04 8 KELLY R AGRA 61.25

FLAG RACING  FLAG RACING FLAG RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 CANDY P RRRA 10.47 1 CANDY P RRRA 11.14 1 CANDY P RRRA 21.61
2 ASHLEY B CGRA 12.07 2 ASHLEY B CGRA 14.57 2 ASHLEY B CGRA 26.64
3 STEPHANIE M RRRA 12.22 3 ERICA T GSGRA 17.75 3 NIKKI C GSGRA 48.10
4 MS IGRA 2 CGRA 20.88 4 NIKKI C GSGRA 19.95    
5 NIKKI C GSGRA 28.15 5 KELLY R AGRA 21.86    
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BEST BUCK IN THE BAY SEPTEMBER 14th-15th, 2024
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David H

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 MICHAEL G RRRA 64.0    1 MICHAEL G RRRA 64.0

         
RANCH SADDLE BRONC RANCH SADDLE BRONC RANCH SADDLE BRONC

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 BRIAN C TGRA 68.5 1 MICHAEL G RRRA 63.0 1 MICHAEL G RRRA 124.0
2 ALEXANDER S AGRA 67.0       
3 MICHAEL G RRRA 61.0       

         
CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING  CHUTE DOGGING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 MICHAEL G RRRA 3.87 1 BRIAN H NMGRA 3.69 1 ROBERT T CGRA 8.08
1 ROBERT T CGRA 3.87 2 SAMMY S RRRA 4.05 2 BRIAN H NMGRA 8.35
3 DREW O NMGRA 3.97 3 ROBBIE H UGRA 4.06 3 MICHAEL G RRRA 8.91
4 GREG B GSGRA 4.09 4 ANDY S GSGRA 4.19 4 CASEY F GSGRA 8.91
5 CASEY F GSGRA 4.34 5 ROBERT T CGRA 4.21 5 DREW O NMGRA 9.26
6 BRIAN H NMGRA 4.66 6 KRIS R RRRA 4.25 6 ANDY S GSGRA 9.75
7 ALEXANDER S AGRA 4.72 7 CHUCK B CRGRA 4.34 7 KRIS R RRRA 10.59
8 COWBOY S TGRA 5.09 8 CASEY F GSGRA 4.57 8 SAMMY S RRRA 10.61

  
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 BRIAN H NMGRA 1.25 1 GREG B GSGRA 1.15 1 KRIS R RRRA 2.51
2 KRIS R RRRA 1.29 2 KRIS R RRRA 1.22 2 DAVID L GSGRA 3.06
3 ANDY S GSGRA 1.30 3 CHUCK B CRGRA 1.25    
4 PEPE L NGRA 1.48 4 CASEY F GSGRA 1.31    
5 DREW O NMGRA 1.56 5 SHEA M GSGRA 1.50    
5 DAVID L GSGRA 1.56 5 DAVID L GSGRA 1.50    
7 ROBBIE H UGRA 1.74 7 KEVIN R DSRA 2.28    
8 LUKE D RRRA 1.85       

         
BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 GREG B GSGRA 3.16 1 GREG B GSGRA 2.63 1 GREG B GSGRA 5.79
2 SHEA M GSGRA 3.79 2 SHEA M GSGRA 3.50 2 SHEA M GSGRA 7.29
3 CASEY F GSGRA 4.09 3 CASEY F GSGRA 4.15 3 CASEY F GSGRA 8.24
4 KRIS R RRRA 18.22 4 PEPE L NGRA 5.60 4 KRIS R RRRA 30.48

5 WADE E TGRA 11.59    
6 KRIS R RRRA 12.26    
7 DREW O NMGRA 21.13    

         
BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 DAVID L GSGRA 18.41 1 PEPE L NGRA 18.52 1 DAVID L GSGRA 37.10
2 PEPE L NGRA 18.95 2 DAVID L GSGRA 18.60 2 PEPE L NGRA 37.47
3 SHEA M GSGRA 19.09 3 SHEA M GSGRA 19.23 3 SHEA M GSGRA 38.32
4 TAYLOR M GSGRA 19.79 4 KEN S GSGRA 19.52 4 CASEY F GSGRA 39.87
5 CASEY F GSGRA 20.06 5 CASEY F GSGRA 19.81 5 TAYLOR M GSGRA 40.33
6 GREG B GSGRA 20.34 6 GREG B GSGRA 20.26 6 GREG B GSGRA 40.60
7 ANDY S GSGRA 20.78 7 ANDY S GSGRA 20.28 7 ANDY S GSGRA 41.06
8 STEVEN H UGRA 21.21 8 TAYLOR M GSGRA 20.54 8 STEVEN H UGRA 41.84
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BEST BUCK IN THE BAY SEPTEMBER 14th-15th, 2024
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David H

POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 DAVID L GSGRA 22.42 1 PEPE L NGRA 23.40 1 PEPE L NGRA 47.09
2 PEPE L NGRA 23.69 2 GREG B GSGRA 24.04 2 DAVID L GSGRA 50.47
3 TAYLOR M GSGRA 24.13 3 STEVEN H UGRA 26.20 3 STEVEN H UGRA 52.35
4 CLINTON B AGRA 24.34 4 DAVID L GSGRA 28.05 4 TAYLOR M GSGRA 52.88
5 ROBERT T CGRA 25.21 5 CASEY F GSGRA 28.15 5 CLINTON B AGRA 53.37
6 CASEY F GSGRA 25.77 6 TAYLOR M GSGRA 28.75 6 CASEY F GSGRA 53.92
7 STEVEN H UGRA 26.15 7 CLINTON B AGRA 29.03 7 GREG B GSGRA 53.94
8 MARC H GSGRA 26.46 8 WADE E TGRA 29.07 8 MARC H GSGRA 57.00

         
FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 PEPE L NGRA 9.81 1 GREG B GSGRA 9.69 1 PEPE L NGRA 20.40
2 MARC H GSGRA 12.30 2 DAVID L GSGRA 10.08 2 MARC H GSGRA 23.46
3 TY B GSGRA 13.69 3 PEPE L NGRA 10.23 3 TY B GSGRA 27.12
4 CASEY F GSGRA 14.62 4 MARC H GSGRA 11.16 4 SAMMY S RRRA 28.66
5 SAMMY S RRRA 15.06 5 WADE E TGRA 11.40 5 CASEY F GSGRA 29.54
6 KEVIN R DSRA 24.42 6 TY B GSGRA 13.43 6 KEVIN R DSRA 47.25

   7 SAMMY S RRRA 13.60    
   8 STEVEN H UGRA 14.00    
         

TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 GREG B GSGRA 7.16 1 PEPE L NGRA 28.62 1 GREG B GSGRA 52.89
1 DAVID L GSGRA 1 CASEY F GSGRA 1 DAVID L GSGRA
2 DAVID L GSGRA 19.68 2 DAVID L GSGRA 37.25 2 DAVID L GSGRA 56.93
2 GREG B GSGRA 2 GREG B GSGRA 2 GREG B GSGRA
3 CASEY F GSGRA 37.59 3 CASEY F GSGRA 41.48 3 CASEY F GSGRA 79.07
3 PEPE L NGRA 3 PEPE L NGRA 3 PEPE L NGRA

   4 GREG B GSGRA 45.73 4 PEPE L NGRA 28.62
   4 DAVID L GSGRA 4 CASEY F GSGRA
         

STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 CANDY P RRRA 11.12 1 ALEXANDER S AGRA 7.79 1 CANDY P RRRA 23.06
1 SAMMY S RRRA 1 CHUCK B CRGRA 1 SAMMY S RRRA
2 BRIAN H NMGRA 11.59 2 STEPHANIE M RRRA 8.48 2 STEPHANIE M RRRA 23.13
2 DREW O NMGRA 2 KRIS R RRRA 2 KRIS R RRRA
3 LUKE D RRRA 11.87 3 STEFANIE G GSGRA 9.40 3 BRIAN H NMGRA 26.12
3 JANET S RRRA 3 STEVEN H UGRA 3 DREW O NMGRA
4 STEPHANIE M RRRA 14.65 4 ASHLEY B CGRA 10.53 4 STEFANIE G GSGRA 26.18
4 KRIS R RRRA 4 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 4 STEVEN H UGRA
5 DAVID L GSGRA 15.97 5 CANDY P RRRA 11.94 5 ALEXANDER S AGRA 26.70
5 GREG B GSGRA 5 SAMMY S RRRA 5 CHUCK B CRGRA
6 STEFANIE G GSGRA 16.78 6 MARK ALLEN S ASGRA 12.53 6 GREG B GSGRA 28.88
6 STEVEN H UGRA 6 JENNIFER V ASGRA 6 DAVID L GSGRA
7 WADE E TGRA 17.38 7 GREG B GSGRA 12.91 7 DOREEN R RRRA 30.36
7 DOREEN R RRRA 7 DAVID L GSGRA 7 WADE E TGRA
8 KAMI B GPRA 17.91 8 DOREEN R RRRA 12.98 8 MARK ALLEN S ASGRA 31.28
8 MICHAEL G RRRA 8 WADE E TGRA 8 JENNIFER V ASGRA
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BEST BUCK IN THE BAY SEPTEMBER 14th-15th, 2024
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David H

WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 CANDY P RRRA 22.78 1 ASHLEY B CGRA 16.25 1 CANDY P RRRA 41.50
1 WADE E TGRA 1 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 1 SAMMY S RRRA
1 SAMMY S RRRA 1 DONAVON F RRRA 1 WADE E TGRA
2 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 27.20 2 GREG B GSGRA 16.44 2 ASHLEY B CGRA 43.45
2 ASHLEY B CGRA 2 DAVID L GSGRA 2 KIRSTEN W GSGRA
2 DONAVON F RRRA 2 JANET S RRRA 2 DONAVON F RRRA
3 KRIS R RRRA 29.53 3 CANDY P RRRA 18.72 3 STEPHANIE M RRRA 62.53
3 STEPHANIE M RRRA 3 SAMMY S RRRA 3 VANESSA P RRRA
3 VANESSA P RRRA 3 WADE E TGRA 3 KRIS R RRRA
4 TY B GSGRA 31.05 4 ROBERT T CGRA 30.63 4 ROBERT T CGRA 68.04
4 POKEYTO M GSGRA 4 CHUCK B CRGRA 4 CHUCK B CRGRA
4 CASEY F GSGRA 4 KAMI B GPRA 4 KAMI B GPRA
5 CHUCK B CRGRA 37.41 5 TONJA A GSGRA 31.47 5 TY B GSGRA 77.61
5 KAMI B GPRA 5 BRIAN C TGRA 5 CASEY F GSGRA
5 ROBERT T CGRA 5 STEVEN H UGRA 5 POKEYTO M GSGRA
6 ROBBIE H UGRA 47.60 6 STEPHANIE M RRRA 33.00 6 TONJA A GSGRA 80.95
6 STEFANIE G GSGRA 6 VANESSA P RRRA 6 BRIAN C TGRA
6 MICHAEL G RRRA 6 KRIS R RRRA 6 STEVEN H UGRA
7 STEVEN H UGRA 49.48 7 ROBBIE H UGRA 42.09 7 ROBBIE H UGRA 89.69
7 BRIAN C TGRA 7 STEFANIE G GSGRA 7 STEFANIE G GSGRA
7 TONJA A GSGRA 7 MICHAEL G RRRA 7 MICHAEL G RRRA

   8 TY B GSGRA 46.56    
   8 CASEY F GSGRA    
   8 POKEYTO M GSGRA    

GOAT DRESSING TGRA GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING
First Go-Round GSGRA Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 GREG B GSGRA 11.31 1 DONAVON F RRRA 10.82 1 PEPE L NGRA 22.44
1 DAVID L GSGRA 1 PEPE L NGRA 1 DONAVON F RRRA
2 MICHAEL G RRRA 11.34 2 GREG B GSGRA 11.15 2 GREG B GSGRA 22.46
2 KAMI B GPRA 2 DAVID L GSGRA 2 DAVID L GSGRA
3 PEPE L NGRA 11.62 3 KAMI B GPRA 11.84 3 KAMI B GPRA 23.18
3 DONAVON F RRRA 3 MICHAEL G RRRA 3 MICHAEL G RRRA
4 TY B GSGRA 12.75 4 CHUCK B CRGRA 12.72 4 CHUCK B CRGRA 25.62
4 CASEY F GSGRA 4 BRIAN H NMGRA 4 BRIAN H NMGRA
5 BRIAN C TGRA 12.84 5 FIDL H MGRA 13.18 5 BRIAN C TGRA 26.53
5 COWBOY S TGRA 5 ANDY S GSGRA 5 COWBOY S TGRA
6 BRIAN H NMGRA 12.90 6 SEB M CGRA 13.59 6 JANET S RRRA 28.87
6 CHUCK B CRGRA 6 ROBERT T CGRA    
7 LUKE D RRRA 13.75 7 BRIAN C TGRA 13.69 7 TY B GSGRA 29.25
7 JANET S RRRA 7 COWBOY S TGRA 7 CASEY F GSGRA
8 STEPHANIE M RRRA 14.00 8 JANET S RRRA 15.12 8 STEPHANIE M RRRA 31.50
8 VANESSA P RRRA 8 CLINTON B AGRA 8 VANESSA P RRRA
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BEST BUCK IN THE BAY SEPTEMBER 14th-15th, 2024
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David H

ALL ROUND Cowgirls 23 ALL ROUND
Place Cowgirl Assn Points Cowboys 37 Place Cowboy Assn Points

1 CANDY P RRRA 515 Total 60 1 GREG B GSGRA 615
2 KIRSTEN W GSGRA 420 2 DAVID L GSGRA 564
3 STEPHANIE M RRRA 375 Events entered 561 3 PEPE L NGRA 530
4 ASHLEY B CGRA 295 Average Events per Contestant 9.35 4 CASEY F GSGRA 485
5 JANET S RRRA 290 5 KRIS R RRRA 320

TEAM POINTS
Place Team Assn Points

1 California GSGRA 3,551
2 Red River RRRA 2,757
3 Colorado CGRA 552
4 Nevada NGRA 530
5 Texas TGRA 415
6 New Mexico NMGRA 362
7 Utah UGRA 310
8 Oklahoma GPRA 275
9 Alberta CRGRA 235

10 Arizona AGRA 215
11 Atlantic States ASGRA 145
12 Arkansas DSRA 45
13 Missouri MGRA 30

Total 9,422
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